

NINGBO SHARKWARD ELECTRONICS CO.,LTD.

#88 GONGMAO ROAD NO.3, JISHIGANG INDUSTRIAL ZONE, HAISHU DISTRICT, NINGBO 315171, CHINA

U.S. Agent Designation for Service of Process (Applicant and U.S. Agent are Separate Parties)

TO: American Certification Body, Inc.

313 Park Avenue

Suite 300

Falls Church, VA 22046

ATTENTION: FCC Certification – Section 2.911(d)(7) Information

Designated U.S. Agent

CompanyName:HOMEWELL,INC Contact Name: Robert Chou

Street Address:4714 VINETA AVE LA CANADA FLINTRIDGE

City/Province/Zip:CA91011 Telephone No:626-759-1699 Email: info@hotmewellinc.net

FRN #: 0034026393

This letter is to confirm that we ("the Designated U.S. Agent) have accepted the responsibility to act as the Designated U.S. Agent for Service of Process as required by section 47 CFR 2.911(d)(7) on behalf of the **Applicant** noted below.

U.S. Agent Signature: Yoleyh Chow

Date: 2023-07-07

Signed by (Printed Name/Title): robert chou

The Applicant acknowledges that they must maintain an agent for no less than one year after terminating all marketing and importation OR the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment. The applicant further acknowledges their responsibility to inform the FCC whenever the Designated U.S. Agent information above changes.

Applicant

Company name: Ningbo Sharkward Electronics Co.,Ltd

Grantee Code: 2AVMO Contact Name: Zhu Hui

Street Address: #88 GONGMAO ROAD NO.3, JISHIGANG MAUSTRIAL ONE, HAISHU

DISTRICT

City/Province/Zip: NINGBO 315171 Telephone No: +86-574-87795321 Email: engineering@sharkward.com

FRN #: 0029119617

Applicant Signature¹:

Date: July 6, 2023

Signed by (Printed Name/Title): Zhu Hui/ manager